

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB24-1346 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1346_L.001), page 1, strike
- 2 lines 25 through 28 and substitute:
- 3 "Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "ALL OPERATIONS
- 4 REGULATED BY THE COMMISSION."
- 5 Page 6 of the bill, line 11, strike "AN" and substitute "ANY".
- 6 Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute "PERSON THAT
- 7 EXERCISES THE RIGHT TO CONTROL THE CONDUCT OF ENERGY AND
- 8 CARBON MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS."."
- 9 Page 2 of the amendment, after line 15 insert:
- 10 "Page 8 of the bill, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 11 Page 9 of the bill, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- 12 "(a) Municipality or city and county within whose boundaries ~~an~~
- 13 ~~oil and gas location~~ A SURFACE LOCATION FOR ENERGY AND CARBON
- 14 MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS is sited or proposed to be sited; or
- 15 (b) County, if ~~an oil and gas location~~ A SURFACE LOCATION FOR
- 16 ENERGY AND CARBON MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS is sited or proposed to
- 17 be sited within the boundaries of the county but is not located within a
- 18 municipality or city and county."."
- 19 Page 3 of the amendment, after line 25 insert:
- 20 "Page 37 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 5 and substitute "~~defined in~~
- 21 ~~section 34-60-103 (6.5), deep geothermal operations, as defined in section~~
- 22 ~~37-90.5-103 (3), class VI injection wells, and intrastate underground~~
- 23 ~~natural gas storage facilities, as defined in section 34-64-102 (3.5)~~
- 24 ENERGY AND CARBON MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION
- 25 34-60-103, in a reasonable manner to address matters".
- 26 Page 37 of the bill, strike lines 13 through 17 and substitute "from ~~oil and~~
- 27 ~~gas operations, as defined in section 34-60-103 (6.5), deep geothermal~~
- 28 ~~operations, as defined in section 37-90.5-103 (3), class VI injection wells,~~
- 29 ~~and intrastate underground natural gas storage facilities, as defined in~~
- 30 ~~section 34-64-102 (3.5)~~ ENERGY AND CARBON MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS,
- 31 AS DEFINED IN SECTION 34-60-103, and minimizing".

1 Page 37 of the bill, strike lines 20 through 25 and substitute:

2 "(II) The location and siting of ~~oil and gas facilities and oil and~~
3 ~~gas locations, as those terms are defined in section 34-60-103 (6.2) and~~
4 ~~(6.4); deep geothermal operations, as defined in section 37-90.5-103 (3);~~
5 ~~class VI injection wells; and intrastate underground natural gas storage~~
6 ~~facilities, as defined in section 34-64-102 (3.5)~~ ENERGY AND CARBON
7 MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 34-60-103;".

8 Page 4 of the amendment, strike lines 3 through 5.

** *** ** *** **